A.P.N. No.:	001-116-04						
R.P.T.T.	\$ 585.00						
File No.:	2405682						
Recording Requested By:							
Stewart Title Company							
Mail Tax Sta	tements To:	Same as below					
When Recorded Mail To:							
Jerad Kimba	ll Lee's						
380 S O'Neil	Ave						
Eureka, NV	89316						

EUREKA COUNTY, NV
RPTT:\$585.00 Rec:\$37.00
\$622.00 Pgs=3
STEWART TITLE ELKO
KATHERINE J. BOWLING, CLERK RECORDER

GRANT, BARGAIN, SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That

Arron Moon and Victoria Moon, husband and wife, as joint tenants

for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to

Jerad Kimball Lees, an unmarried man,

all that real property situated in the County of Eureka, State of Nevada, bounded and described as follows:

All that part of Block 70 which is more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the SW corner of Block 70, thence North 81°27' East, a distance of 81.36 feet to the SE corner of Block 70;

Thence North 8°33' West, along the East side line of Block 70, a distance of 75 feet to a point;

Thence South 81°27' West, a distance of 13 feet to a point;

Thence North 8°33 West, a distance of 15 feet to a point;

Thence South 81°27' West, parallel with the south end line of Block 70 to a point of the west side line of Block 70:

Thence South 2°30' West, a distance of 90 feet along the west side line of Block 70 to the SW corner of Block 70, the place of beginning.

EXCEPTING THEREFROM all uranium, thorium or any other material which is or may be determined to be peculiarly essential to the production of fissionable materials, whether or not of commercial value, lying in and under said land, as reserved by the United States of America, in patent recorded December 19, 1947, in Book 23, Page 226, Deed Records, Eureka County, Nevada.

*SUBJECT TO:

1. Taxes for the fiscal year;

2. Reservations, restrictions, conditions, rights, rights of way and easements, if any of record on said premises.

Together with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Dated: + 10015 27 2024

SIGNATURES AND NOTARY ON PAGE 2
THIS GRANT BARGAIN SALE DEED MAY BE SIGNED IN COUNTERPART.

Arron Moon	Victoria Moon
Arron Moon	Victoria Moon
State of <u>Virginia</u>)	
County of))))))))))))))))))	
This instrument was acknowledged before r By: Arron Moon and Victoria Moon	me on the 27 day of August , 2024
Signature: Wendy Join Mels	
Notary Public Wendy Lois Nel My Commission Expires: 12/31/2027	/ Xxxxxxxxxxx \
	WENDY LOIS NELSON Electronic Notary Public
	Commonwealth of Virginia Registration No. 328033 My Commission Expires Dec 31, 2027
	my continussion expires sec 51, 2027
Completed via Remote C	Online Notarization using 2 way Audio/Video technolog
^	
\ //	

Page 3 of 3

(One inch Margin on all sides of Document for Recorder's Use Only)

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE FORM

 Assessor Parcel Number 			/	. \				
a) _001-116-04					\ \			
·		•			\ \			
c)					\ \			
d)					\ \			
2. Type of Property:	b.⊠ Single Fam. Res.	EOR REC	ORDERS	OPTIONAL	USE ONLY			
a. Vacant Land	d.□ 2-4 Plex		JOHOLIK		1 1			
c.□ Condo/Twnhse			ecording:	100000				
e.□ Apt. Bldg.	f. Comm'l/Ind'l		ecording.					
g.□ Agricultural	h.□ Mobile Home	Notes:						
☐ Other			The same of the sa		1			
	and December	£ 150 000 0	10					
3. a. Total Value/Sales Pri	\$ 150,000.00							
	losure Only (value of property	\$ 150,000.0	10	\				
c. Transfer Tax Value:d. Real Property Transf	\$ 585.00							
d. Real Floperty Transi	er lax bue	Ψ <u>σσσ.σσ</u> _	_		·			
4. If Exemption Claime	d:	1)					
a. Transfer Tax Exer	nption per NRS 375.090, Se	ction	/	/				
b. Explain Reason for		1		/				
•				<u>/</u>				
5. Partial Interest: Perce	entage being transferred: 100	<u>0.00</u> %						
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS 375.110, that the information provided is correct to the best of their information and belief,								
and NRS 375.110, that th	e information provided is cor	rect to the bes	t of their i	nformation a	nd belief,			
and can be supported by	documentation if called upon	to substantial	te the info	rmation provi	ided nerein.			
Furthermore, the parties a	agree that disallowance of an	ny cialmed exe	mption, o	r otner deterr	nination of orth Dureuant			
additional tax due, may re	esult in a penalty of 10% of the er and Seller shall be jointly a	e tax que pius and severally li	iable for a	nv additional	amount owed			
	The second secon	and severany n	abic tol a	iny decisional				
Signature Arron /	Noon	Capacity	Gr	antor				
Arron Moon		Capaon,	_					
		Capacity	Gr	antee				
Signature		— Capacity	<u> </u>	ance				
Jered Kimball	Less							
SELLER (GRANTOR) IN	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION							
(REQUIRED	/-/	(REQUIRED)						
Print Name: Arron Moon		Print Name: Jerad Kimball Lees						
Address: P O Box 297		Address: 380 S O'Neil Ave						
City: Eureka		City: Eu		-:	00040			
State: NV	_Zip: <u>89316</u>	State: N	<u> </u>	Zip:	89316			
	ALIESTINA DECORDINA /		4 aallar a	- buwarl	•			
	QUESTING RECORDING	required it no Escrow#	240569	ouveri 2				
	itle Company	ESCIOW #	240000	<u> </u>	-			
Address: 810 Idaho S		State: N	IV/	Zin:	89801			
City: Elko	1 1	State. I	1 V	z.p.	33001			

AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED